
Organization Name Amount Purpose Website Address Zip Code
Alliance for Innovation in 
Education $25,000 Alliance for Innovation in Education will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

education workshops and training in college preparation, job training, health and movement.
www.aie-md.org 20744

Anacostia Watershed Society, Inc. $20,000 
Anacostia Watershed Society will use grant funds to help restore natural habitat and improve public 
parklands; engage youth and their families in safe recreation; educate students and adults about 
watershed protection; and reduce stormwater pollution in the Anacostia River.

www.anacostiaws.org 20710

ARC of Prince George's County $40,000 
ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the inclusive 
educational, recreational and employment readiness programs that it provides and facilitates 
throughout Prince George's County.

www.thearcofpgc.org 20774

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist 
Church - Beltsville Adventist 
Community Center (BACC) 

$40,000 
Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church - Beltsville Adventist Community Center (BACC) will use 
grant funds for expenses related to providing emergency rent, utilities, temporary housing, sliding 
scale counseling, diapers, school supplies / backpacks and food to individuals and families in need.

www.beltsvillesda.org 20705

Bowie Business Innovation 
Center, Inc. (Bowie BIC) $80,000 

Bowie BIC will use grant funds for expenses related to providing on-site mentoring and business 
counseling with the Small Business Development Center (SBDC), the Procurement Technical 
Assistance Program (PTAP) and the Maryland Women's Business Center (MWBC).  Companies all 
have regular access to technical business advice through a network of professional service providers, 
training activities, business seminars and workshops, networking events, promotional support and 
access to Bowie State University student interns.  In addition, affordable, furnished private offices 
with pre-wired broadband and WIFI communications, reception services, conference room access, 
printing, scanning and fax capabilities, kitchen / break room and lounge areas are available.

www.bowiebic.com 20715

CASA de Maryland, Inc. $100,000 

CASA de Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to providing Job Placement; 
Vocational Training; Workplace Safety and Health Training; Job Readiness Counseling; English for 
Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL); Financial Education and Assistance; and Legal and Social 
Services.

www.casademaryland.org 20783

Caucus Salvadoreno Empresarial, 
Inc. $10,000 Caucus Salvadoreno Empresarial will use grant funds to provide scholarships and mentoring 

services to eligible students from Prince George's County.
www.salvordoriancaucus.org 20010

Champ House Recovery, 
Incorporated $15,000 

Champ House Recovery will use grant funds for expenses related to helping homeless men / 
veterans in Prince George's County who suffer from alcohol and / or drug addiction.  Assistance 
includes providing shelter, food, social services and recovery services.  

www.champhouserecovery.com 20715

Chesapeake Education, Arts, 
Research Society (CHEARS) $5,000 

Chesapeake Education, Arts, Research Society (CHEARS) will use grant funds for expenses related 
to supporting Earth Squad Project services and equipment and supporting the Three Sisters 
demonstration gardens and food forest.

http://chears.org 20768

Chillum Youth Project, Inc. $10,000 Chillum Youth Project will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its educational - 
tutorial program for at-risk elementary school-age children in the Langley Park - Chillum area.

www.chillumyouthproject.org 20781

Christmas in April * Prince 
George's County, Inc. $20,000 Christmas in April * Prince George's County will use grand funds for expenses related to providing 

free home repair services to those applicants selected for the program.
www.christmasinaprilpg.org 20735

City of District Heights - Family & 
Youth Services Bureau - 
SMHART

$60,000 

City of District Heights - Family & Youth Services Bureau - Student Mental Health and Relaxation 
Therapy [SMHART} will use grant funds for expenses related to providing individual, group and 
family therapy, as well as supporting the Your Life Matters Program, which provides a minimum of 
four college tours and four college, career and life after high school workshops.

www.districtheights.org 20747
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Coalition for Public Safety 
Training in Schools, Inc. $30,000 

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to:  
providing driver's education and providing equipment for the Candidate Physical Ability Test 
(CPAT) training which are conditions of employment with the Prince George's County Fire 
Department; providing educational tours to the Prince George's public safety agencies; and 
providing memberships at Gold's Gym with personal trainers.

www.cpsts.org 20750

Coalition for Stronger 
Communities, Inc. $30,000 

Coalition for Stronger Communities will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 
activities including:  financial literacy programming for youth, leadership and educational summit; 
cultural awareness activities; support for families in crisis; a community blood drive and health fair; 
a voter registration drive; a senior prayer breakfast; scholarship opportunities for high school seniors 
focusing on Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM); and a holiday drive to 
provide gifts to underserved children.

www.cscfdn.org 20743

Community Advocates for Family 
& Youth, Inc. (CAFY) $10,000 

CAFY will use grant funds for expenses related to providing safe neighborhoods and care through 
holistic victim services and community outreach.  This includes providing victim re-stabilization for 
families that require case management services and support; strengthening legal services for victims; 
providing pro-bono appointments using trauma-focused therapeutic mental health services; helping 
victims through its Financial Literacy Independence Program (FLIP); and conducting community-
wide victims' rights events in the Transforming Neighborhood Initiative (TNI) areas of Kentland / 
Palmer Park, Riverdale and Oxon Hill.

www.cafyonline.org 20791

Community Builders, Ltd. $20,000 

Community Builders will grant funds for expenses related to providing tutoring, mentoring, summer 
and life skills, the Freedom School Literacy-based program for high risk students, and after-school 
and weekend programming for children, youth and families in the Fort Washington, Glassmanor, 
Hillcrest Heights, Oxon Hill and Temple Hills areas of Prince George's County.

No website listed on application 20744

Community Crisis Services, Inc. $75,000 
Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting staffing of the 
hotlines and the emergency shelter.  The intention is for all calls to be answered promptly so that 
crises can be handled and to ensure shelter for those who are homeless.

www.communitycrisis.org 20781

Community Legal Services of 
Prince George's County, Inc. $10,000 

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County (CLS) will use grant funds for expenses 
related to providing civil legal advice on family law, domestic violence, tenant law, expungment, 
collection of unpaid wages and other non-fee generating civil legal action.  CLS will also provide 
access to representation by volunteer attorneys in private practice in civil legal actions and access to 
foreclosure prevention legal advice and housing counseling.  CLA has on-site bilingual (English and 
Spanish) attorneys and / or legal assistants.

www.clspgc.org 20770

Community Ministry of Prince 
George's County $50,000 

Community Ministry of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to 
operating its Walter and Marion Prediger Community Place Cafe, the We Do Care Program, and the 
Step-Up Program.  CMPGC will also use its own single family house to provide a homeless or near 
homeless family permanent family housing.  

www.cmpgc.com 20782

Court Appointed Special Advocate 
(CASA) / Prince George's County, 
Inc.

$50,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County will use grant funds for 
expenses related to providing program staff salaries; volunteer and staff travel; rent for CASA's 
offices; and the recruitment, training and screening of 80 new volunteers to assist CASA in 
conducting its advocacy "for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and social 
needs of children currently served by CASA as well as 40 additional children and youth in Prince 
George's Foster care...."

www.pgcasa.org 20737

Dee's House of Hope, Inc. $25,000 Dee's House of Hope will use grant funds for expenses related to preparing transitional housing for 
at-risk women and children.  

www.deeshouseofhope.org 20748
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Educational Video in Spanish, Inc. 
(EVS Communications) $20,000 

Educational Video in Spanish, Inc. (EVS Communications) will use grant funds for expenses related 
to producing three half-hour Linea Directa  television programs focusing on issues of importance to 
Latino families.  The programs will be broadcast  and cablecast in Prince George's County by 
Telemundo Washington.

www.evscommunications.com 20008

End Time Harvest Ministries 
[ETHM] - Pathways to Career 
Success

$75,000 
ETHM - Pathways to Career Success will use grant funds to provide students in the Port Towns area 
of Prince George's County with career and college development services at Bladensburg High 
School.

www.ethm.org 20784

End Time Harvest Ministries 
[ETHM] - Youth Wellness 
Leadership Institute

$50,000 

ETHM - Youth Wellness Leadership Institute will use grant funds to address the health crisis among 
Port Towns and county youth and families through its Healthy Eating, Active Living (HEAL) 
program, which provides experiential nutrition, food access and fitness learning through ETHM FIT 
4 Success, FIT 2 Be Well, Health Policy Student Council creating Wellness Policy at Bladensburg 
High School, and Connecting Storm Water Management to Health Initiative.

www.ethm.org 20784

Family Crisis Center, Inc. $60,000 Family Crisis Center will use grant funds to provide emergency shelter, counseling and case 
management to victims of domestic violence..

www.familycrisiscenter-pgco.org 20722

First Generation College Bound, 
Inc. $150,000 First Generation College Bound will use grant funds to support its homework clubs, Way 2 Go 

Maryland campaign, college access program and college retention program.
www.fgcb.org 20707

Food & Friends, Inc. $100,000 

Food and Friends will use grant funds for expenses related to providing home-delivered specialized 
meals or groceries in conjunction with nutrition counseling, cooking classes, educational handouts 
and presentations for eligible Prince George's County residents with HIV / AIDS, cancer and / or 
other life-challenging illnesses.

www.foodandfriends.org 20011

Friends of Greenbelt Theatre $5,000 Friends of Greenbelt Theatre will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its free movie 
series with films especially selected for the target audiences of senior citizens, children and families. No website listed on application 20770

Friends of the Greenbelt Museum, 
Inc.   $5,000 

Friends of the Greenbelt Museum will use grant funds for expenses related to add closed captioning 
to its orientation film, providing the film transcript and several brochures in multiple languages, 
obtaining a tablet computer with detailed photos of the second floor of the historic house museum so 
that visitors can view those rooms as well, accommodating visitors with cognitive and / or 
developmental challenges, purchasing supplies to allow experimenting with ways to incorporate all 
of the senses (sight, sound, touch and smell), and hiring an Americans with Disabilities Act 
compliance consultant to ensure that the museum's accessibility goals are included in the design 
stage and will be met as the it moves forward with its plan.  

www.greenbeltmuseum.org 20770

Global Vision Foundation, Inc. $60,000 Global Vision Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing health care for 
underserved citizens of all ages in the 20743 zip code.  Health care includes all disease entities.

www.gvfinc.org 21029

Greenbelt Farmers Market, Inc. $5,000 

Greenbelt Farmers Market will use grant funds for expenses related to implementing a system to 
accept Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) benefits, for matching funds for SNAP 
benefits, for implementing a matching incentive for equipment, and for funding outreach materials 
(newspaper advertisements, direct mail, and other outreach tools).

http://greenbeltfarmersmarket.org 20768

Greenbelt Makerspace 
Cooperative, Inc. $5,000 

Greenbelt Makerspace Cooperative will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting classes 
and workshops in robotics, microelectronics, computer science, general science and general skill 
development (i.e., 3-D printing and power tools).

www.make125.org 20770

Habitat for Humanity Metro 
Maryland, Inc. [HFHMM) $50,000 Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 

weatherization services to low-income families who own a home in Prince George's County.  
www.habitatmm.org 20910
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Hands of Hope Foundation, Inc. $25,000 Hands of Hope Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing training, support, 
respite services, workshops, advocacy and information for the elderly and their caregivers. No website listed on application 20744

In Reach, Inc. $40,000 
In Reach will use grant funds to provide educational services for students in Grades K-12 after-
school programs and advocates for families, education and related issues affecting children and 
youth in Prince George's County.

www.inreach.org 20785

Institute for Public Health 
Innovation - fiduciary agent for 
Prince George's County Food 
Equity Council 

$25,000 

Institute for Public Health Innovation, fiduciary agent for Prince George's County Food Equity 
Council (FEC), will use grant funds for expenses related to developing and piloting a "Food Equity 
101" orientation to train residents and volunteers on food system and health equity issues and 
strategies aligned with FEC's strategic plan; to engage stakeholders to champion inclusive and 
equitable zoning in the county's comprehensive zoning ordinance rewrite and present the Planning 
Department with model uses and recommended tools; and contract a media / communications firm 
and communications consultant to develop and implement a communications strategy to advance 
food system equity through policy change.

www.pgcfec 20036

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Washington [aka Junior 
Achievement of the National 
Capital Area]

$50,000 
Junior Achievement will use grant funds for expenses related to providing financial literacy, career 
readiness and entrepreneurship education to every 8th grade student enrolled in the Prince George's 
County Public Schools System and serve over 9,000 students per year.

www.myja.org 20036

Junior Achievement of Greater 
Washington [aka Junior 
Achievement of the National 
Capital Area]

$5,000 
Junior Achievement will use grant funds for expenses related to providing financial literacy, career 
readiness and entrepreneurship education to every 8th grade student enrolled in the Prince George's 
County Public Schools System and serve over 10,000 students per year.

www.myja.org 20036

Kappa Foundation of Fort 
Washington $25,000 

Kappa Foundation of Fort Washington will use grant funds for expenses related to sponsoring the 
District 8 health fair; providing mentoring and education training for middle and high school 
students; and providing scholarships and book funds for graduating high school students pursuing 
higher education.  

No website listed on application 20603

Latin American Youth Center, Inc. $80,000 
Latin American Youth Center will use grant funds for expenses related to general operating support 
for ongoing services, including: in-school / school-based prevention efforts; out-of-school time 
programming; workforce development; case management; and parent support training.

www.layc-dc.org 20783

Laurel Advocacy and Referral 
Services, Inc. $70,000 

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services will use grant funds for expenses related to covering the 
salaries of case managers who provide homeless outreach, community referral services and short-
term case management to families and individuals facing a crisis.  Grant funds will also be used to 
assist Prince George's County residents facing eviction and / or utility cut-off, as well as program 
expenses for LARS' Self-Sufficiency Program.  

www.laureladvocacy.org 20707

Leadership Prince George's, Inc. $20,000 

Leadership Prince George's (LPG) will use grant funds for expenses related to partially supporting 
joint programs between LPG participants, LPG Graduates and Emerging Leaders; specifically, LPG 
Program Day in Annapolis, Christmas in April Program, Reach Back Program; and Local 
Government and County Tour day.

www.leadershipprincegeorges.com 20774

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $90,000 
Liberty's Promise will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its after-school program of 
civic engagement held twice annually in twice weekly 10-week sessions; and to assist funding a 
professional internship.

www.libertyspromise.org 22305

Majority Minority Foundation $50,000 
Majority Minority Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing eligible Prince 
George's County residents various types of assistance, including food donations for the holidays, 
back-to-school supplies, Christmas toy donations, and clothing drives for returning citizens.

www.majorityminority.org 20792
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Mentoring to Manhood, 
Incorporated $20,000 

Mentoring to Manhood will use grant funds for expenses related to providing after school 
programming for a total of 42 weeks, typically two days a week from 3 p.m. to 7 p.m.  The mission 
is to develop strong character, communication skills and academic excellence among boys attending 
middle and high schools in Prince George's County.  Program components include tutoring, 
academic support and summer enrichment activities.

www.m2minc.org 20785

Minority Access, Inc. $20,000 

Minority Access will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mentorship, enrichment 
activities and networking opportunities with university recruiters, seasoned researchers and others in 
Prince George's County pursuing higher education and / or jobs in technology, biomedical sciences 
and other fields.

No website listed on application 20781

Mission of Love Charities, 
Incorporated [MOLC] $10,000 MOLC will use grant funds to provide eligible needy individuals and families through its Basic 

Needs Program and its Life Skills / Workforce Development Program.
www.molcinc.org 20743

NAMI Prince George's County, 
MD, Inc. $10,000 

NAMI Prince George's County, MD will use grant funds for expenses related to providing general 
operating support.  NAMI Programs include:  Connection Recovery Support Program; Family 
Support Group; Family-to-Family (F2F) Education Program; NAMI Helpline; Community Outreach 
and Awareness; and NAMI On Campus.

www.namipgc.org 20784

National Association for the 
Advancement of Colored People 
[NAACP] - Prince George's 
County - Academic, Cultural, 
Technological and Scientific 
Olympics (ACT-SO)

$10,000 
NAACP - ACT-SO will use grant funds for expenses related to the execution of local competition, 
although the bulk of the funds will be used for travel, accommodations and other costs associated 
with advancing students participating in the national competition.

www.actsopgc.org 20774

Niaimani Choices, Inc. - via CRW 
Associates $12,000 

Niaimani Choices, Inc. will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting the National Father's 
Day Cookout to be held at Watkins Regional Park and the event, "A Dialogue on Fatherhood" to be 
held at Reid Temple in Glenn Dale, Maryland

No website listed on application 20715

Olde Mill Foundation, 
Incorporated $10,000 

Olde Mill Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its diversion and 
mentoring services for first-time youth offenders; anti-truancy programs that monitor truants referred 
by the Department of Juvenile Services, Prince George's County Police and Metro Police; and 
conflict resolution services for Prince George's County Public Schools.

www.cpacpgc.org 20774

Pi Upsilon Lambda Alpha Phi 
Alpha Charitable Foundation - 
PUL Middle School Leadership

$30,000 

Pi Upsilon Lambda Alpha Phi Alpha Charitable Foundation - PUL Middle School Leadership will 
use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its youth leadership development program; 
providing gift cards to the winners of the Father's Day oratorical program; hosting the Beautillion 
Academy program; and providing scholarships to eligible students from Prince George's County.

www.apapulcf.org 20721

Prince George's African American 
Museum and Cultural Center at 
North Brentwood, Inc.

$50,000 

Prince George's African American Museum and Cultural Center at North Brentwood will use grant 
funds for expenses related to expanding its partnership with PGCPS by offering its youth programs 
to five additional county public schools; providing three onsite art exhibitions; partnering with 
organizations and residents in the Council's districts to implement both gallery and panel discussions 
on artistic, political and social topics that impact black communities throughout the county; 
presenting art and cultural networking events for area creative artists, musicians, professionals and 
entrepreneurs; and producing one community mural in southern Prince George's County.

www.pgaamcc.org 20722

Prince George's Child Resource 
Center, Inc. $40,000 

Prince George's Child Resource Center will use grant funds for expenses related to providing in-
home intervention services for at-risk mothers; quality training for child care providers; and 
comprehensive family support services, including literacy, health education and child development.

www.childresource.org 20774
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Prince George's County Drug 
Policy Coalition, Inc. $35,000 

Prince George's County Drug Policy Coalition will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 
community-based support to families with a focus on students obtaining higher education through its 
scholarship program and promoting living a healthy and drug-free lifestyle.

www.pgcdpc.com 20746

Prince George's County Education 
Coalition, Incorporated $40,000 

Prince George's County Education Coalition will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 
its "Parents' Engaged in the Education of their Children Project" in an effort to help their children's 
education achieve greater academic success and matriculate better in schools socially and 
emotionally.  Statistical data will be collected and analyzed to measure effectiveness and to make 
changes as necessary to improve parental involvement and program success.

www.pgcec.org 20774

Prince George's Tennis & 
Education Foundation, Inc.  $20,000 

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to 
providing eligible Prince George's County residents ages 5 to 18 with tennis equipment and 
uniforms, as well as mentoring and training needed to help ensure academic and athletic success.

www.pgtef.org 20774

Pyramid Atlantic, Inc. $20,000 

Pyramid Atlantic will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting workshops and classes in 
papermaking, printmaking and book arts; eight exhibitions free and open to the public and showcase 
local and national artists; free hands-on art activities in open houses and community festivals; 
managing and maintaining workspace for artists, both in the form of private studios and also in its 
community studios that share specialized equipment and space that would otherwise be out of reach 
for an individual artist.

www.pyramidatlanticartscenter.org 20781

Reach Prince George's , Inc. $10,000 

Reach Prince George's will use grant funds for expenses related to help advance computer skills of 
at-risk children located in Transforming Neighborhood Initiative (TNI) areas by providing computer 
equipment and software which will enable them to compete with children in more affluent areas.  It 
will also expose at-risk children to career opportunities outside of their neighborhoods by touring 
successful businesses, museums and other educational learning venues in the metropolitan area.  

No website listed on application 20744

REAL School Gardens $10,000 
REAL School Gardens will use grant funds for expenses related to providing new outdoor learning 
classrooms and two-year teacher training for teachers working with elementary schools in Prince 
George's County.

www.realschoolgardens.org 20015

Rockville Economic 
Development, Inc. (REDI), 
Maryland Women's Business 
Center (MWBC)

$45,000 

Maryland Women's Business Center (MWBC) will use grant funds for expenses related to providing 
specialized training, individual business counseling, and access to resources to women-owned 
businesses and women entrepreneurs earning less than $100,000 per year in revenue, as well as 
racial and ethnic minority groups.

www.marylandwbc.org 20850

St. Ann's Center for Children, 
Youth and Families $10,000 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds for expenses related to 
providing homeless women with young children with 24/7 supervision, case management, mental 
health counseling, on-site child care, and on-site education and employment program services with 
safe, secure shelter.

www.stanns.org 20782

Still I Rise, Inc. $90,000 

Still I Rise will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting crisis intervention, counseling, 
support groups, housing and legal referrals and well woman education classes for victims and 
survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault and human trafficking for residents of Prince George's 
County. 

www.stillirisemd.org 20735

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion 
Program, Inc. $15,000 

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting 
cohorts of its eight-week Leadership and Development Program to address behavior development in 
defiant, disruptive and multi-suspenders in Prince George's County Public Schools for middle and 
high school students.  It will also offer parent enrichment workshops as well.

www.takechargeprogram.org 20747

The Community Foundation for 
Prince George's County $20,000 The Community Foundation for Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing grant making and technical support to organizations serving Prince George's County.
www.thecommunityfoundation.org 20785
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The Foundation for the 
Advancement of Music and 
Education, Inc. [FAME]

$150,000 

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music and Education [FAME] will use grant funds for 
expenses related to continuing its work of providing high quality music and academic-centered 
enrichment activities and programs to underserved and under-educated youth from elementary 
school to college around Prince George's County.

www.fameorg.org 20720

The Foundation Schools $10,000 
The Foundation Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Autism Program 
to focus on the strengths and verbal and non-verbal communication skills of each student and utilize 
interactive technology to aid students in gaining the skills and confidence to grow.  

www.foundationschools.org 20852

The Ivy Community Charities of 
Prince George's County, Inc.  $10,000 

The Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to 
conducting its Shoe Bank Program, its Elderly Support activities, offering scholarships, and 
conducting its various Ivy League Program activities.

www.iccpgc.org 20746

The Training Source, Inc. $50,000 

The Training Source will use grant funds to conduct these programs for unemployed and low-
income adults, at-risk youth, and individuals with disabilities and other barriers to success who 
reside in Prince George's County:  Comprehensive Employment Training; Youth Leadership 
Program; Professional Skills Training and Job Readiness Training; Transitioning Youth Life and 
Employability Skills Training; Quick Start Computer Training; and Community Supportive Services.

www.thetrainingsource.org 20743

UJIMA Foundation   $20,000 UJIMA Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing web-based tutorial 
services for Math, Algebra I and II, and the ability to create questions for the teacher. No website listed on application 20785

United Communities Against 
Poverty, Inc. [UCAP] $75,000 

UCAP will use grant funds to provide academic and trade skills education, homelessness support 
and self-sufficiency services, affordable housing, financial literacy, economic opportunity and 
access to adequate health card for individuals and families whose quality of life has been negatively 
impacted by poverty, unemployment, homelessness, crime and inadequate public health services.

www.ucappgc.org 20743

University of Maryland College 
Park - Educational Opportunity 
Center - UM-EOC

$10,000 

University of Maryland College Park - Educational Opportunity Center will use grant funds for 
expenses related to paying for an administrative assistant or IT support person, as well as for 
marketing and bi-lingual informational materials and staff support for additional outreach to the 
community.

www.aap.umd.edu 20742

University of Maryland College 
Park - Maryland Small Business 
Development Center (SBDC)

$25,000 

University of Maryland College Park - Maryland Small Business Development Center (SBDC) will 
use grant funds for expenses related to paying  staff to provide small business owners access to 
trusted business counselors who have experience in starting and growing businesses.  One of the 
staff will be a bi-lingual (Spanish) business management consultant to support the Prince George's 
County Hispanic business community.  

No website listed on application 20742

University of Maryland College 
Park - Maryland Small Business 
Development Center - Branch 
Avenue in Bloom

$40,000 
University of Maryland College Park - Maryland Small Business Development Center - Branch 
Avenue in Bloom will use grant funds for expenses related to retail development and sustainability; 
community beautification, urban farming, and community committee facilitation.

No website listed on application 20742

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba 
Joe's Movement Emporium $90,000 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant funds for expenses related to 
conducting the Theater Tech Program (TTP), an intensive vocational training program that prepares 
under-resourced youth, ages 17-21 for all areas of Prince George's County, with technical training in 
theater production and digital media along with other necessary skills to secure employment and 
prepare for higher education with the goal of ending generational  poverty.

www.joesmovement.org 20712

Final Grant Award Total $2,797,000 

http://www.fameorg.org/
http://www.foundationschools.org/
http://www.iccpgc.org/
http://www.thetrainingsource.org/
http://www.ucappgc.org/
http://www.aap.umd.edu/
http://www.joesmovement.org/
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